



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RC.REV. 104/2018 & CM Nos. 10325-10326/2018**

BINA ROY

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. P.K. Duggal with Ms. Diksha
Snehal, Advocates.**

versus

HANSA SONI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

%

19.03.2018

The counsel for the petitioner needs time to file copies of the proceedings in the eviction case from inception till the impugned order was passed.

Be listed on 20th August, 2018.

R.K.GAUBA, J

MARCH 19, 2018

srb