



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 104/2018

BINA ROY

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Diksha Snehal, Advocate

versus

HANSA SONI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

%

23.05.2018

CM APPL.21979/2018 (for early hearing)

The counsel present for the applicant has been told that the court is ready to hear on the main revision petition and the applications filed therewith and she may assist. She, however, requests for pass over. The request cannot be granted given the heavy board and the caution already administered in the cause list. The counsel on being asked to argue refuses to argue.

The application is dismissed.

R.K.GAUBA, J.

MAY 23, 2018

vk