



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 104/2018 and CM APPL. 10325/2018 (Stay)**

BINA ROY

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Pavan Duggal, Advocate**

versus

HANSA SONI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through **M. Hussain, Advocate for R-1
alongwith Attorney of R-1 in person**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% 06.05.2019

1. Respondent No.4 remains to be served.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time to serve Respondent No.4.
3. Let respondent no.4 be served afresh, on the petitioner taking necessary steps, through all permissible modes, including *dasti*, returnable on 13th September, 2019.
4. Interim order to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 06, 2019

savita