



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 104/2018 & CM No. 10325/2018 (stay)**

BINA ROY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Bhutani, Adv.

versus

HANSA SONI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **19.07.2019**

Proof of service of notice upon R-4 filed in terms of order dated 21-05-2019. In spite of service of notice, there is no appearance on behalf of R-4.

It is noted that R-2 & 3 were also served for their appearance on 28-11-2018.

Service of notice is complete.

List this matter before the Hon'ble Court on 13-12-2019 for further order/directions.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 19, 2019

kr