

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 104/2018 & CM APPL.10325/2018

BINA ROY

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr. Pawan Duggal, Adv.

versus

HANSA SONI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through : Mr. O.P. Verma, Adv. R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **13.09.2019**

Renotify on 13th December, 2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2019/k