



\$~A30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 104/2018 & CM APPL. 10325/2018**

**BINA ROY**

..... Petitioner

Through

versus

**HANSA SONI & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through

Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing  
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Manish  
Vashist, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

% **24.03.2022**

It is already 5:30 PM.

List on 25.08.2022.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**MARCH 24, 2022**

*Rahul*