



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 104/2018 and CM APPL.10325/2018 (Stay)**

BINA ROY

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Nakul Jain, Adv.**

versus

HANSA SONI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Advocate (appearance not given)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

25.08.2022

At joint request, list on 15.03.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 25, 2022/cl