



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 104/2018 & CM 10325/2018**

BINA ROY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Nakul Jain, Advocate.

versus

HANSA SONI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Manika Tripathy, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr Manish
Vashisht, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

15.03.2023

1. The matter has been mentioned.
2. There is a request for adjournment on behalf of the counsel for the Petitioner which is not opposed by the Respondents.
3. At request, adjourned to 07.11.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 15, 2023

Pkv/asb