



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 104/2018 & CM APPL. 10325/2018 (stay)**

BINA ROY

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Devyani Sangwan, Advocate

versus

HANSA SONI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rajpoot, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

O R D E R

%

29.04.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Matter taken up on mentioning. Adjournment requested by both sides on the ground that parties are likely to settle the dispute amicably.
2. Relist for final arguments on 14.08.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 29, 2024/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)