



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 104/2018 & CM APPL. 10325/2018**

BINA ROY

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Devyani Sangwan, Advocate**

versus

HANSA SONI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Dhruv Rajpoot, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **14.08.2024**

1. **Mr. Devyani Sangwan, Advocate** appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks further time to explore the possibility of settlement. Let the needful be done till the next date of hearing.
2. List on 11.12.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 14, 2024/j/ak