



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 104/2018 & CM APPL. 10325/2018**

BINA ROY

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Bina Roy, Advocate and Ms.
Devyani Sangwan, Advocate.

versus

HANSA SONI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Deepakshi, Advocate for R1 with
R1 in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

27.05.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 31st July 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 27, 2025