



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 104/2018 & CM APPL. 10325/2018**

BINA ROY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pavan Duggal, Advocate.

versus

HANSA SONI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Deepakshi Jain Vig and Mr.
Assem Nayyar, Advocates for R-1.
R-1 in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

11.08.2025

At request of Mr. Pavan Duggal, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, who submits that they have moved a fresh application for recall of order dated 24.12.2024, which is likely to be listed in the next few days, re-notify on 18th August 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/ak