



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 104/2018, CM APPL. 10325/2018-Stay**

BINA ROY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pavan Duggal and Ms. Divya
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

HANSA SONI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aseem Nayyar, Advocate
alongwith respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

18.08.2025

**CM APPL. 49656/2025-By petitioner for recall of order dated
24.12.2024**

1. The present application has since been disposed of vide order dated
13.08.2025.

2. Let the present application be deleted from the 'Cause List'.

RC.REV. 104/2018, CM APPL. 10325/2018-Stay

3. Let the TCR be requisitioned in a digital form, within a period of
one week.

4. Renotify on 13.10.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

AUGUST 18, 2025/So