



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 104/2018, CM APPL. 10325/2018-Stay**

BINA ROY

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Pavan Duggal, Adv.**

versus

HANSA SONI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sunchit Khanna, proxy counsel
(through VC)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

13.10.2025

1. Learned proxy counsel for the respondent appearing through video conferencing seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel, being unwell, is not available to assist the Court for the day.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 28.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025/bh