



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 104/2018 & CM APPL. 10325/2018**

BINA ROY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pawan Duggal, Adv. through Vc.
petitioner in person.

versus

HANSA SONI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Deepakshi, Adv. through Vc.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, re-notify on 28.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/kr/sg