



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 104/2018 & CM APPL. 10325/2018**

BINA ROY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pavan Duggal and Ms. Pragati
Kumari, Advocates.

versus

HANSA SONI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Deepakshi Jain Vij and Mr.
Aseem Nayyar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file additional documents. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the respondents.
3. Re-notify on 23.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/bsr/ah